2 / 19
DDR4 SODIMM 32GB 2RX8 3200
DDR4SODIMM32GB 2RX8
3200 Datasheet
TMD4SHCCD3232W-00N0
TMD4SHCCD3232M-00N0
TMD4SHCCD3232S-00N0
TIMAR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE PRODUCTS, INFORMATIONAND SPECIFICATIONS.

Time Marks Memory Lasts TIMAR copyright6 / 19
DDR4 SODIMM 32GB 2RX8 3200
1.4 Part Number Decoder
Figure 1 Part Number Decoder
DDR4 SODIMM 32GB 2RX8 3200
Time Marks Memory Lasts TIMAR copyright7 / 19
2. Product Specifications
2.1 Pin Description
Table 4 Pin Description
Pin Name Description Pin Name Description
A0-A16 SDRAM address bus SCL I2C serial bus clock for SPD/TS
BA0, BA1 SDRAM bank select SDA I2C serial bus data line for SPD/TS
BG0, BG1 SDRAM bank group select SA0–SA2 I2C slave address select for SPD/TS
RAS_n1 SDRAM row address strobe PARITY SDRAM parity input
CAS_n2 SDRAM column address strobe VDD SDRAM I/O and core power supply
WE_n3 SDRAM write enable VPP SDRAM activating power supply
CS0_n, CS1_n
CS2_n, CS3_n Rank select lines C0,C1 Chip ID lines for 3DS components
CKE0, CKE1 SDRAM clock enable lines VREFCA SDRAM command/address reference
supply
ODT0, ODT1 SDRAMon-die termination control lines VSS Power supply return (ground)
ACT_n SDRAM activate VDDSPD Serial SPD/TS positive power supply
DQ0–DQ63 DIMM memory data bus ALERT_n SDRAM ALERT_n
CB0–CB7 DIMM ECC check bits RESET_n Set SDRAMs to a known state
DQS0_t–DQS8_t SDRAM data strobes
(Positive line of differential pair) EVENT_n SPD signals a thermal event has occurred
DQS0_c–DQS8_c SDRAM data strobes
(Negative line of differential pair) VTT Termination supply for the Address,
Command and Control bus
DM0_n–DM8_n,
DBI0_n-DBI8_n
SDRAM data masks/data bus inversion
(x8-based x64 x72 DIMMs) NC No connection
CK0_t, CK1_t SDRAM clocks
(Positive line of differential pair)
CK0_c,
CK1_c
SDRAM clocks
(Negative line of differential pair)
Notes:
1. RAS_n is a multiplexed function with A16.
2. CAS_n is a multiplexed function with A15.
3. WE_n is a multiplexed function with A14.
2.2 Input/Output Function Description
Table 5 Input/Output Function Description
Symbol Type Function
CK0_t, CK0_c
CK1_t, CK1_c Input Clock: CK_t and CK_c are differential clock inputs. All address and control input signals
are sampled on the crossing of the positive edge of CK_t and negative edge of CK_c.
CKE0,CKE1 Input
Clock Enable: CKE HIGH activates and CKE LOW deactivates internal clock signals,
device input buffers and output drivers. Taking CKE LOW provides Precharge Power-
Down and Self-Refresh operation (all banks idle), or Active Power-Down (rowActive in
any bank). CKE is synchronous for Self-Refresh exit. After VREFCA and Internal DQ Vref
have become stable during the power on and initialization sequence, they must be
maintained during all operations (including Self-Refresh). CKE must be maintained high
throughout read and write accesses. Input buffers, excluding CK_t,CK_c, ODT and CKE,
are disabled during power-down. Input buffers, excluding CKE, are disabled during Self-
Refresh.
CS0_n, CS1_n
CS2_n, CS3_n Input
Chip Select: All commands are masked when CS_n is registered HIGH. CS_n provides
for external Rank selection on systems with multiple Ranks. CS_n is considered part of
the command code.
DDR4 SODIMM 32GB 2RX8 3200
Time Marks Memory Lasts TIMAR copyright8 / 19
Symbol Type Function